
2017 Richard D. Haskell

PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Ranking Point System

MGA Championships

Invitational Events

Other Events

Regional Section Events

USGA Local and Sectional Qualifying Events

USGA Championships

MGA Amateur
On-Site Qualifying

Medalist		    75
Qualifier	 	   50

Match Play
Winner			   300
Runner-up		  225
Semifinalist	 	 150
Quarterfinalist	 	 100
Round of 16		    50

MGA Four-Ball (Each)
Winners	         	          50
2nd		           35
3rd		           25
4th		           20
5th + Ties	          15

MGA Open
Amateur Placing

Low Amateur	        100
2nd		           80
3rd		           70
4th		           60
5th		           50
54-hole finisher	          25

MGA Open
Top Ten

Bonus Points
MGA 

Mid-Amateur
MGA Amateur
Public Links

Winner
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th-15th + Ties

Hornblower
Invitational

Norfolk County
Classic

Ouimet
Memorial

New England 
Amateur

The 
Invitational

Tarlow 
Invitational

Cape Cod 
Open* 

(low amateur placing)

Winner		
2nd			 
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th + Ties
11th - 25th
54-Hole Finisher 

*Note: Bonus points will be awarded for the following overall finishes - Winner 
(85), 2nd place (65), 3rd (50), 4th (35), 5th & ties (30).

Winner		
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th + Ties

*Note: A player will be awarded points for only ONE regional event. His best finish 
will be counted.

Southeastern
Amateur

Cape Cod 
Amateur

Berkshire Hills
Singles

Worcester
County

North
Shore

Western
MA

250
200
175
150
125
100

90
80
70
50
30
25

85
65
50
35
30
25
20
15
15
10

85
65
50
35
30
25
20
15
15
10

50
40
30
20

10

75
55
40
30
25
20
20
15
10
10

75
55
40
30
25
20
20
15
10
10

75
55
40
30
25
20
20
15
10
10

75
55
40
30
25
20
20
15
10
10

75
55
40
30
25
20
20
15
10
10

75
55
35
35

Winner
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th-15th + Ties

250
200
175
150
125
100

90
80
70
50

200
140
100

80
65
50
40
30
20
15
10

100
70
60
50
40
35
30
25
20
15
10

150
110

85
70
50
40
35
30
20
15
10

150
110

85
70
50
40
35
30
20
15
10

150
110

85
70
50
40
35
30
20
15
10

U.S. 
Open

Medalist
Local Qualifier
Sectional Qualifier
72-Hole Finisher

*For players between the age of 50-54 ONLY

NOTE: The 1st Alternate at a USGA Qualifying event will receive 50% of the 
qualifier points for that event. The 2nd alternate will receive 25%.

U.S. 
Amateur

U.S. *
Senior Open

U.S. 
Four-Ball

U.S. 
Mid-Amateur

75
50

150
250

75
-

50
-

60
-

45
-

40
-

30
-

50
-

35
150

U.S. 
Amateur

U.S. 
Four-Ball

U.S. 
Mid-Amateur

Medalist
Qualifier

On-Site Qualifying

Match Play

125
70

100
55

75
40

400
275
225
175
125

75

Winner
Runner-up
Semifinalist
Quarterfinalist
Round of 16
Second Round

350
250
200
150
100

50

300
200
125
100

75
50

Player of the Year Point Standing Notes
In order to be eligible to receive Richard D. Haskell MGA Player of the Year points, players must compete in at least one 

MGA-sponsored event (i.e. Championship Proper or qualifying rounds), excluding the Massachusetts Father & Son 
Championship and Massachusetts Father & Daughter Championship. The final decision of the Richard D. Haskell Amateur 

Player of the Year rests with the MGA Executive Committee.


